Town of Brunswick - Boards, Committees and Commissions

Brunswick Town Council

Richard Ellis

James Ecker
Kimberly Anderson
Corinne Perreault
Jennifer Hicks
Ramona Thieme
Steven Weems
Nathan MacDonald
Katherine Wilson

Brunswick School Board

Elizabeth Ketner

S. Elizabeth Bisson
Erica Harris
Celina Harrison
William Walsh
Elizabeth Sokoloff
Sarah Singer
Katie Stansky
William Thompson

Appointments Subcommittee

Kimberly Anderson
Richard Ellis
Ramona Thieme

Assessment Review Board

Vacancy

Richard Baribeau
Lawrence Delaney
Stephen Holt
Richard Mclnnes

Current As of 1/20/2026

#1
#2
#3
44
45
#6
#7
AL
AL

#1

#2  Chair

#3

#4

#5

#6  Vice Chair
#7

A/L

A/L

Council Rep.
Council Rep.

Council Rep.

Chair

Vice Chair (2025)

12/31/2028
12/31/2028
12/31/2027
12/31/2027
12/31/2026
12/31/2028
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2027

12/31/2028
12/31/2028
12/31/2027
12/31/2027
12/31/2026
12/31/2028
12/31/2026
12/31/2027
12/31/2026

12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026

1/12/2028
1/12/2027
1/12/2029
1/12/2027
1/12/2029
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Bicycle & Pedestrian Adv. Comm.

Vacancy

Zac Champ
James Ecker

Sean Funderburk
Jeraldine Herrera
Katja Nuler
Kathryn Thorson
Claire Winter

Co-Chair

Council Rep.

Co-Chair

Brunswick Development Corporation

Corinne Perreault

Steven Weems

Cable Television Committee

Vacancy

Vacancy

Bernard Breitbart
Brian Christainen
Jennifer Hicks
Cynthia Pols
Charles Priest

W. David Watson

Citizens Initiative Clarity Board

Vacancy
Rudi Smith
Charles Updegraph

Council Rep.

Council Rep.

Citizen

School Dept Rep
Citizen

Cable TV Company Rep
Council Rep.

Citizen

Vice Chair

Ctizen

To be filled by propnet
Citizen member

Citizen

6/1/2026
6/1/2026
12/31/2026
6/1/2028
6/1/2027
6/1/2028
6/1/2028
6/1/2027

12/31/2026
12/31/2026

9/1/2028
12/31/2026
9/6/2027

12/31/2026
9/6/2026
9/6/2027
9/6/2027
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Conservation Commission

Vladimir Douhovnikoff
James Ecker

Helene Harrower
John Hodapp
Adrienne Leahey
Marko Melendy

Iris Reyes

Abbie Sewall

Kurt Stinson

Frederic (Sandy) Stott

Kevin Sullivan

Davis Fund Committee

Vacancy

Catherine Ferdinand
Alison Harris
Shaun Hogan
James St. Pierre
Zachary Stegeman
Annee Tara

Fence Viewer
Bill Good

Finance Committee

James Ecker
Richard Ellis
Steven Weems

Growstown School Committee

Catherine Leonard
Susanne Poliquin
Besty Schmidt
Katherine Wilson
Suzan Wilson

Council Rep.

Bowdoin Student member

Vice Chair

Chair

Chair

Council Rep.
Council Rep.

Council Rep.

Chair

Council Rep.

5/1/2027
12/31/2026
5/1/2026
5/1/2028
5/1/2027
5/1/2026
6/30/2026
5/1/2028
5/1/2027
5/1/2026
5/1/2028

6/30/2028
6/20/2027
6/30/2027
6/30/2028
6/30/2027
6/30/2026
6/30/2027

4/1/2028

12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026

12/31/2026
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Hawthorne Task Force

Nathan MacDonald Council Rep. 12/31/2026
Ramona Thieme Council Rep. 12/31/2026
Housing Authority
John Gallagher 6/3/2026
Crystal King Resident-Creekside 6/6/2029
Abigail Kunitz Citizen 6/8/2028
James MacLeod Chair 6/3/2027
Roslyn Martin BHS resident 6/3/2026
Jane Scease citizen/Vice Chair 6/1/2030
Michael Veilleux 6/20/2027

Housing Committee

Melissa Fochesato Citizen member/Secretary 11/5/2026
Benjamin Gaines Citizen 11/5/2028
Abby King Citizen/Vice Chair 11/5/2027
Carol O'Donnell Citzen member/Chair 11/5/2027
Corinne Perreault Council Rep. 12/31/2026
Sarah Singer Housing Sector member 11/5/2027
Ramona Thieme Council Rep 12/31/2026
Katie White Renter 11/5/2026
Celeste Yakawonis Citizen 11/5/2026
LC4
Richard Ellis Council Rep. 12/31/2026
Jennifer Hicks Council Rep. 12/31/2026

Magquoit Bay Water Quality Committee

Kristin Feindel 12/30/2026
Jennifer Hicks Council Rep/Chair 12/31/2026
Heather Hunt 12/30/2026
David Page Vice Chair 12/30/2026
Ben Twinning 12/30/2026
Steven Weems Council Rep 12/31/2026

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Page 4 of 9



Mare Brook Watershed Steering Committee

Vacancy
Vacancy
Kimberly
Christopher
Marko
David
Sarah

John

Daniel
Frederic (Sandy)
Stephen

MRRA TIF District Committee

James
Jennifer

Steven

Parks & Recreation Commission

Vacancy
Kimberly
Dana
Mark
Peter
Blaine
Emilie
Brianne

Samantha

Anderson
Baldwin
Melendy
Page
Rogers
Simoneau
Stevenson
Stott
Walker

Ecker
Hicks

Weems

Anderson
Bateman
Fochesato
Lowell
Moore
Schmidt
Smithson

Soucy

Planning Bd Rep

MRRA Rep

Council Rep.

CCSWCD Rep

Shellfish Committee Rep
Vice Chair/BACSE Rep
BTLT Rep

Bowdoin Col Rep

MRRA rep.
Chair/Conservation Com Rep

BTLT Rep

Council Rep.
Council Rep.

Council Rep

Student

Council Rep.

Vice Chair

Vice Chair

12/30/2026
12/31/2026
12/30/2026
12/30/2026
12/30/2026

12/30/2026

12/30/2026
12/30/2026

12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026

9/1/2026
12/31/2026
7/1/2028
7/1/2027
7/1/2027
7/1/2026
7/1/2026
7/1/2027
7/1/2028
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Personnel Board

Shawn Demers Full 1/12/2026
Maurice Dionne Alternate 1/12/2026
Randall Hamilton Full Member 1/12/2027
Shaun Hogan Full 1/12/2029
Dale King Full member 1/12/2027
William Locke Chair/Full 1/12/2028
W. David Watson Alternate 1/12/2029
Russell Wrede Full 1/12/2027

Planning Board

Christopher Baldwin 2/23/2029
Robert Burgess Vice Chair 2/23/2028
William Dana Chair 2/23/2028
Alison Harris 2/23/2029
Laura Hatmaker 2/23/2028
M Kelly Matzen 2/23/2027
Stephen Walker 2/23/2029

Rivers & Coastal Waters Commission

Vacancy Shellfish Committee Rep

Jeffrey Bush Full Citizen 5/1/2026
Richard Ellis Council Rep. 12/31/2026
Helene Harrower Commercial Rep 5/1/2026
Peter Lowell Rec Comm Rep 7/1/2027
Marko Melendy IC{ZE/SCeLV;?OH Commision 12/30/2024
Douglas NiVCn Citizen (Alternate) 5/1/2028
Rachele Spadafore Citizen 5/1/2028
Sue Stableford Citizen 5/1/2028
Cory Theberge Alternate/Vice Chair 5/1/2026
Katherine Wilson Council Rep. 12/31/2026

Sealer of Weights and Measures

Bryan Bachelder
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Sewer District Trustees

John Fitzpatrick
John Foster
Charles Priest
Douglas Rice
Jacqueline Sartoris
Shellfish Committee
Vacancy
Vacancy
Vacancy
Maxwell Burtis
Laura DiBiase
Marko Melendy
Kathryn Sellers Reynolds
Clinton Thompson
Katherine Wilson

Social Services Funding Committee

Kimberly
Jessie
Abby
Nathan

Corinne

Anderson
Chalmers
King
MacDonald

Perreault

Vice Chair

Chair

Citizen
Student Rep
Commercial Harvester

Commercial Harvester/Vice
Chair

Non License Holder
Citizen
Citizen/Chair
Citizen

Council Rep.

Council Rep.

Citizen
Council Rep.

Council Rep.

4/1/2027
4/1/2028
4/1/2026
4/1/2027
4/1/2026

5/1/2026
6/30/2026

5/1/2027

5/1/2027
5/1/2028
5/1/2026
5/1/2027
12/31/2026

12/31/2026

6/3/2026
12/16/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
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Sustainability Committee

Vacancy

Vacancy

Mark Battle
Robert Howe
Eliza Jacobs
Thomas Rumpf
Tyler Spillane
Ramona Thieme
Karen Topp
William White

Trust Fund Advisory Committee

Vacancy
Keith Bisson
Nathan MacDonald
David Shaughnessy
Village Review Board
Vacancy
Philip Carey
Aimee Keithan
Claudia Knox
William Steinbock
Annee Tara
Robert Wiener

Voter Registrar

Fran Smith

Chair

Council Rep.

Council Rep.

Chair/Citizen

Citizen

Chair

District Member
PHS member
Citizen

Citizen

Citizen at Large/Vice Chair

1/1/2028
1/1/2029
1/1/2027
1/1/2028
1/1/2027
1/1/2027
1/1/2027
12/31/2026
1/1/2029
1/1/2029

5/10/2028
5/10/2027
12/31/2026
5/10/2026

10/20/2028
10/20/2027
10/20/2027
10/20/2028
10/20/2026
10/20/2026
10/20/2025

12/30/2026
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Water District Trustees

Emma
David
Stuart
Danielle
Yvette
Richard
John

Glidden-Lyon
Ivery

Kay III

May

Meunier

Moll
Williams

Zoning Board of Appeals

Vacancy
Vacancy
Vacancy
Vacancy
Loren
Diana
Katherine
Nicholas
Robert

Arford
Garcia
Greason
Livesay

Thompson

9/12/2026

9/13/2027
Topsham Rep/Chair
Tophsam Rep/Treasurer
Topsham Rep

9/13/2027

9/1/2028

Associate 12/18/2026
Associate 12/18/2026
Associate 7/1/2028
Associates 11/20/2027
Full 11/20/2028
Full 7/1/2028
Full member 7/1/2027
Full/Chair 11/20/2028
Full 11/20/2027
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