

## **Town of Brunswick - Boards, Committees and Commissions**

**Current As of 1/20/2026**

### **Brunswick Town Council**

Richard	Ellis	#1	12/31/2028
James	Ecker	#2	12/31/2028
Kimberly	Anderson	#3	12/31/2027
Corinne	Perreault	#4	12/31/2027
Jennifer	Hicks	#5	12/31/2026
Ramona	Thieme	#6	12/31/2028
Steven	Weems	#7	12/31/2026
Nathan	MacDonald	A/L	12/31/2026
Katherine	Wilson	A/L	12/31/2027

### **Brunswick School Board**

Elizabeth	Ketner	#1	12/31/2028
S. Elizabeth	Bisson	#2	Chair
Erica	Harris	#3	12/31/2027
Celina	Harrison	#4	12/31/2027
William	Walsh	#5	12/31/2026
Elizabeth	Sokoloff	#6	Vice Chair
Sarah	Singer	#7	12/31/2026
Katie	Stansky	A/L	12/31/2027
William	Thompson	A/L	12/31/2026

### **Appointments Subcommittee**

Kimberly	Anderson	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Richard	Ellis	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Ramona	Thieme	Council Rep.	12/31/2026

### **Assessment Review Board**

Vacancy			1/12/2028
Richard	Baribeau		1/12/2027
Lawrence	Delaney		1/12/2029
Stephen	Holt	Chair	1/12/2027
Richard	McInnes	Vice Chair (2025)	1/12/2029

### **Bicycle & Pedestrian Adv. Comm.**

Vacancy			6/1/2026
Zac	Champ	Co-Chair	6/1/2026
James	Ecker	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Sean	Funderburk		6/1/2028
Jeraldine	Herrera		6/1/2027
Katja	Nuler		6/1/2028
Kathryn	Thorson	Co-Chair	6/1/2028
Claire	Winter		6/1/2027

### **Brunswick Development Corporation**

Corinne	Perreault	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Steven	Weems	Council Rep.	12/31/2026

### **Cable Television Committee**

Vacancy		Citizen	9/1/2028
Vacancy		School Dept Rep	12/31/2026
Bernard	Breitbart	Citizen	9/6/2027
Brian	Christainen	Cable TV Company Rep	
Jennifer	Hicks	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Cynthia	Pols	Citizen	9/6/2026
Charles	Priest	Vice Chair	9/6/2027
W. David	Watson	Citizen	9/6/2027

### **Citizens Initiative Clarity Board**

Vacancy		To be filled by propnet
Rudi	Smith	Citizen member
Charles	Updegraph	Citizen

## **Conservation Commission**

Vladimir	Douhovnikoff		5/1/2027
James	Ecker	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Helene	Harrower		5/1/2026
John	Hodapp		5/1/2028
Adrienne	Leahay		5/1/2027
Marko	Melendy		5/1/2026
Iris	Reyes	Bowdoin Student member	6/30/2026
Abbie	Sewall		5/1/2028
Kurt	Stinson	Vice Chair	5/1/2027
Frederic (Sandy)	Stott	Chair	5/1/2026
Kevin	Sullivan		5/1/2028

## **Davis Fund Committee**

Vacancy			6/30/2028
Catherine	Ferdinand		6/20/2027
Alison	Harris		6/30/2027
Shaun	Hogan		6/30/2028
James	St. Pierre		6/30/2027
Zachary	Stegeman		6/30/2026
Annee	Tara	Chair	6/30/2027

## **Fence Viewer**

Bill	Good		4/1/2028
------	------	--	----------

## **Finance Committee**

James	Ecker	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Richard	Ellis	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Steven	Weems	Council Rep.	12/31/2026

## **Growstown School Committee**

Catherine	Leonard	Chair	
Susanne	Poliquin		
Besty	Schmidt		
Katherine	Wilson	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Suzan	Wilson		

## **Hawthorne Task Force**

Nathan	MacDonald	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Ramona	Thieme	Council Rep.	12/31/2026

## **Housing Authority**

John	Gallagher		6/3/2026
Crystal	King	Resident-Creekside	6/6/2029
Abigail	Kunitz	Citizen	6/8/2028
James	MacLeod	Chair	6/3/2027
Roslyn	Martin	BHS resident	6/3/2026
Jane	Scease	citizen/Vice Chair	6/1/2030
Michael	Veilleux		6/20/2027

## **Housing Committee**

Melissa	Fochesato	Citizen member/Secretary	11/5/2026
Benjamin	Gaines	Citizen	11/5/2028
Abby	King	Citizen/Vice Chair	11/5/2027
Carol	O'Donnell	Citizen member/Chair	11/5/2027
Corinne	Perreault	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Sarah	Singer	Housing Sector member	11/5/2027
Ramona	Thieme	Council Rep	12/31/2026
Katie	White	Renter	11/5/2026
Celeste	Yakawonis	Citizen	11/5/2026

## **LC4**

Richard	Ellis	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Jennifer	Hicks	Council Rep.	12/31/2026

## **Maquoit Bay Water Quality Committee**

Kristin	Feindel		12/30/2026
Jennifer	Hicks	Council Rep/Chair	12/31/2026
Heather	Hunt		12/30/2026
David	Page	Vice Chair	12/30/2026
Ben	Twining		12/30/2026
Steven	Weems	Council Rep	12/31/2026

## **Mare Brook Watershed Steering Committee**

Vacancy		Planning Bd Rep	
Vacancy		MRRA Rep	12/30/2026
Kimberly	Anderson	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Christopher	Baldwin	CCSWCD Rep	12/30/2026
Marko	Melendy	Shellfish Committee Rep	12/30/2026
David	Page	Vice Chair/BACSE Rep	12/30/2026
Sarah	Rogers	BTLT Rep	
John	Simoneau	Bowdoin Col Rep	12/30/2026
Daniel	Stevenson	MRRA rep.	
Frederic (Sandy)	Stott	Chair/Conservation Com Rep	12/30/2026
Stephen	Walker	BTLT Rep	12/30/2026

## **MRRA TIF District Committee**

James	Ecker	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Jennifer	Hicks	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Steven	Weems	Council Rep	12/31/2026

## **Parks & Recreation Commission**

Vacancy		Student	9/1/2026
Kimberly	Anderson	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Dana	Bateman		7/1/2028
Mark	Fochesato		7/1/2027
Peter	Lowell		7/1/2027
Blaine	Moore		7/1/2026
Emilie	Schmidt	Vice Chair	7/1/2026
Brianne	Smithson	Vice Chair	7/1/2027
Samantha	Soucy		7/1/2028

### **Personnel Board**

Shawn	Demers	Full	1/12/2026
Maurice	Dionne	Alternate	1/12/2026
Randall	Hamilton	Full Member	1/12/2027
Shaun	Hogan	Full	1/12/2029
Dale	King	Full member	1/12/2027
William	Locke	Chair/Full	1/12/2028
W. David	Watson	Alternate	1/12/2029
Russell	Wrede	Full	1/12/2027

### **Planning Board**

Christopher	Baldwin		2/23/2029
Robert	Burgess	Vice Chair	2/23/2028
William	Dana	Chair	2/23/2028
Alison	Harris		2/23/2029
Laura	Hatmaker		2/23/2028
M Kelly	Matzen		2/23/2027
Stephen	Walker		2/23/2029

### **Rivers & Coastal Waters Commission**

Vacancy		Shellfish Committee Rep	
Jeffrey	Bush	Full Citizen	5/1/2026
Richard	Ellis	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Helene	Harrower	Commercial Rep	5/1/2026
Peter	Lowell	Rec Comm Rep	7/1/2027
Marko	Melendy	Conservation Commision Rep/Chair	12/30/2024
Douglas	Niven	Citizen (Alternate)	5/1/2028
Rachele	Spadafore	Citizen	5/1/2028
Sue	Stableford	Citizen	5/1/2028
Cory	Theberge	Alternate/Vice Chair	5/1/2026
Katherine	Wilson	Council Rep.	12/31/2026

### **Sealer of Weights and Measures**

Bryan	Bachelder
-------	-----------

**Sewer District Trustees**

John	Fitzpatrick		4/1/2027
John	Foster	Vice Chair	4/1/2028
Charles	Priest	Chair	4/1/2026
Douglas	Rice		4/1/2027
Jacqueline	Sartoris		4/1/2026

**Shellfish Committee**

Vacancy		Citizen	5/1/2026
Vacancy		Student Rep	6/30/2026
Vacancy		Commercial Harvester	
Maxwell	Burtis	Commercial Harvester/Vice Chair	5/1/2027
Laura	DiBiase	Non License Holder	5/1/2027
Marko	Melendy	Citizen	5/1/2028
Kathryn	Sellers Reynolds	Citizen/Chair	5/1/2026
Clinton	Thompson	Citizen	5/1/2027
Katherine	Wilson	Council Rep.	12/31/2026

**Social Services Funding Committee**

Kimberly	Anderson	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Jessie	Chalmers		6/3/2026
Abby	King	Citizen	12/16/2025
Nathan	MacDonald	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Corinne	Perreault	Council Rep.	12/31/2026

### **Sustainability Committee**

Vacancy			1/1/2028
Vacancy			1/1/2029
Mark	Battle		1/1/2027
Robert	Howe		1/1/2028
Eliza	Jacobs		1/1/2027
Thomas	Rumpf	Chair	1/1/2027
Tyler	Spillane		1/1/2027
Ramona	Thieme	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
Karen	Topp		1/1/2029
William	White		1/1/2029

### **Trust Fund Advisory Committee**

Vacancy			5/10/2028
Keith	Bisson		5/10/2027
Nathan	MacDonald	Council Rep.	12/31/2026
David	Shaughnessy	Chair/Citizen	5/10/2026

### **Village Review Board**

Vacancy		Citizen	10/20/2028
Philip	Carey	Chair	10/20/2027
Aimee	Keithan	District Member	10/20/2027
Claudia	Knox	PHS member	10/20/2028
William	Steinbock	Citizen	10/20/2026
Annee	Tara	Citizen	10/20/2026
Robert	Wiener	Citizen at Large/Vice Chair	10/20/2025

### **Voter Registrar**

Fran	Smith		12/30/2026
------	-------	--	------------

## **Water District Trustees**

Emma	Glidden-Lyon	9/12/2026
David	Ivery	9/13/2027
Stuart	Kay III	Topsham Rep/Chair
Danielle	May	Topsham Rep/Treasurer
Yvette	Meunier	Topsham Rep
Richard	Moll	9/13/2027
John	Williams	9/1/2028

## **Zoning Board of Appeals**

Vacancy		Associate	12/18/2026
Vacancy		Associate	12/18/2026
Vacancy		Associate	7/1/2028
Vacancy		Associates	11/20/2027
Loren	Arford	Full	11/20/2028
Diana	Garcia	Full	7/1/2028
Katherine	Greasen	Full member	7/1/2027
Nicholas	Livesay	Full/Chair	11/20/2028
Robert	Thompson	Full	11/20/2027